Government is inclined to accept the plea. The impugned Order in Appeal therefore needs to 
be modified. 

10. The Government sets aside the absolute confiscation of the gold. The impugned gold 

weighing 503 grams valued at Rs. 475.5 grams valued at Rs. 13,44,238/- (Rupees Thirteen 

lakhs Forty four thousand and Two hundred and Thirty Eight) is allowed to be redeemed ,;::? 
for re-export on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Iakh) under 

section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962. Government also observes that the facts of the case 

justify reduction in the penalty imposed.